

No. 46458-6-II

DIVISION II OF THE COURT OF APPEALS
IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

QUALAGINE A. HUDSON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE FRANK E. CUTHBERTSON

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Qualagine A. Hudson
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253.445.7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS ON REPLY	2
III.	ARGUMENT.....	
	A. Mr. Hudson’s Constitutional Rights Were Violated When The Prosecutor Unilaterally Stated Mr. Hudson Violated The Terms Of the Plea Agreement And He Was Denied An Evidentiary Hearing.	3
	B. Because CrR 4.2(e) and RCW 9.94A. 431 Were Not Complied With, Mr. Hudson Is Entitled To Withdraw His Plea.	3
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

In re Palodichuk, 22 Wn.App. 107, 109, 589 P.2d 269 (1978) 6
In re Personal Restraint of James, 96 Wn.2d 847, 849, 640 P.2d 18
(1982)..... 4
State v. Morley, 35 Wn.App. 45, 48, 665 P.2d 419 (1983) 5
State v. Perez, 33 Wn.App. 258, 262, 654 P.2d 708 (1982)..... 7
State v. Sledge, 133 Wn.2d 828, 839, 946 P.2d 1199 (1997) 4
State v. Tourtellote, 88 Wn.2d 579, 583, 564 P.2d 799 (1977) 4

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.431 6

RULES

CrR 4.2(e) 6
